on wage structure” by the Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare; reference materials by the OECD;
   and reference materials by the USA.
2. For the sources and calculation method for the data, please refer to Note 1 of the white paper.
3. The working hours for Canada are figures from 2006. The wage and total wage for Japan and the USA are
figures from 2008.

Female/male ratio of wages (2006)

0.678
0.615

0.770 0.794 0.830 0.790 0.799
0.880 0.890 0.850 0.810

0.000

0.200

0.400

0.600

0.800

1.000

Ja
pa

n

So
ut

h
K

or
ea

G
er

m
an

y

U
K

Au
st

ra
lia

C
an

ad
a

U
SA

Fr
an

ce

D
em

ar
k

Sw
ed

en

Fi
nl

an
d

Female/male ratio of working hours (2008)

0.759

0.916

0.758 0.757 0.760
0.837 0.874 0.854 0.879 0.894

0.844

0.000

0.200

0.400

0.600

0.800

1.000

 7

(Background of wage gap between male and female employees)
The difference between male and female employees in a workplace, such as their job ranks and
number of years in service, significantly influences the factors behind their wage gap in Japan (Table
8).

Table 8: Factors behind wage gap between male and female employees (Simple

analysis)

Factors

Before
adjustment

After
adjustment

(Original figures)
[1] [2]

Service years 67.8 73.1 5.3
Job rank 70.1 81.1 11.0

Age 69.0 1.2
Academic

background 68.8 1.0

Working hours 69.0 1.2
Company size 68.4 0.6

Industry 66.8 64.0 -2.8

(Notes) 1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

Wage gap between male and
female employees

67.8

Reduction of
wage gap

between male
and female
employees

For the results of “industry” and “job rank,” a part of the data has been
excluded for the purpose of adjustment. Attention must be paid when
these results are compared to the adjusted results of other factors.

Source: “Report on the wage gap between men and women” (The Ministry
of Health, Labour and Welfare, September 2009)
Calculated by using the results of the “Basic survey on wage structure
(2008)” by the Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare.
“Before adjustment (Original figures)” implies the actual female wage level